

February 2, 2020

Sasha Allen Swept Away Property Clean Outs, LLC DBA propertycleanoutsllc.com 7425 Harrison Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45231

RE: Minority/Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) Certification Approval

Dear Sasha Allen:

Congratulations! Swept Away Property Clean Outs, LLC DBA propertycleanoutsllc.com has been certified through the City of Cincinnati's Minority and Women Business Enterprise program as a Minority/Women Business Enterprise (MWBE). Your certification is effective February 2, 2020 through February 2, 2022.

If there are any changes to your original application, you must notify the Department of Economic Inclusion immediately. Examples of changes include, but are not limited to, changes in company name/address, ownership, and/or control of the Minority/Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) business. Failure to do so is reason for revoking your eligibility for participation in the Minority and Women Business Enterprise program.

While you should receive several email notifications for your Minority/Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) renewal from our online software system prior to your certification expiration, it is your responsibility to be mindful of the date of your expiration and to submit a renewal application at least 60 to 90 days prior to expiration in order to avoid a lapse in your certification. Emails generated from the system may go to your Spam folder, so please check during that period for the link to your Minority/Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) Renewal Application. If you don't receive a link, you can always apply at <u>cincinnati@diversitycompliance.com</u>.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact the Department of Economic Inclusion at (513) 352-3144 Monday through Friday between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. or email us at <u>cincinnati@diversitycompliance.com</u>.

This firm is certified under the following commodity codes/area(s) of specialty:

CINCINNATI NIGP 91027: GARBAGE/TRASH REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL CINCINNATI NIGP 91039: JANITORIAL/CUSTODIAL SERVICES NAICS 561720: BUILDING CLEANING SERVICES, INTERIOR NIGP 91027: GARBAGE AND TRASH REMOVAL, DISPOSAL AND OR TREATMENT SERVICES NIGP 91039: JANITORIAL AND CUSTODIAL SERVICES

Sincerely,

der B. Macking

Jennifer B. Mackenzie Interim Director, Department of Economic Inclusion

805 Central Ave., Suite 610 Cincinnati, OH 45202 513 352-3144 Office 513 352-3157 Fax https://cincinnati.diversitycompliance.com